



Ref: CVL/SE/2023-2024

12<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

<b>To,</b> <b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.	<b>To,</b> <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.
<b>Scrip Code: 511413 &amp; 974675 (Debt)</b> <b>ISIN: INE559D01011 &amp; INE559D08016</b> <b>(Debt)</b>	<b>Symbol: CREST</b> <b>Series: EQ</b>

Dear Sir / Madam,

**SUB: NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2023 PURSUANT TO REGULATION 47 AND 52 OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 (“LISTING REGULATIONS”)**

Further to outcome of Board meeting reported to you on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 under Regulation 30, 33, 51, and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (‘Listing Regulations’), pursuant to Regulation 47 and Regulation 52 (8) of Listing Regulations, we are enclosing herewith copy of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi) in respect of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,  
**For Crest Ventures Limited**

**Namita Bapna**  
**Company Secretary**

**Encl: a/a**

# S.P. APPARELS LIMITED

CIN: L18101TZ2005PLC012295

Regd. Office: 39 - A, Extension Street, Kaikattipudur, Avinashi - 641 654, Tirupur, Tamilnadu

Tel : +91-4296-714000, Fax : +91-4296-714280, 714281 E-mail: csoffice@spapparels.com, Website: www.spapparels.com

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023**

(Rupees in millions except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2023 [Unaudited]	Quarter ended March 31, 2023 [Audited]	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 [Unaudited]	For the year ended March 31, 2023 [Audited]
1	Total Income from operations	2,517.92	2,770.65	2,529.38	11,008.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	248.95	254.15	354.52	1,107.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	149.71	205.18	257.97	825.11
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	205.28	256.86	265.94	758.79
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/-) [Amount]	250.93	250.93	250.93	250.93
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	6,485.18
7	Earning Per Share (Rs.) - Basic and Diluted [Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax/Weighted average number of equity share	5.97	8.18	10.04	32.37
		(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Annualised)

**See accompanying notes to the Consolidated Financial Results**

- Notes:**
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2023.
  - This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting policies and principles.
  - The company operates in one segment (i.e.) Textile business, which in the context of Indian Accounting standard (IND AS)108 - operating segment, is considered as the only reportable operating segment of the company.
  - The consolidated results for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between the consolidated audited figures of year ended March 31, 2023 and published unaudited year to date figures up to the period ended December 31, 2022, which was subjected to limited review.
  - The consolidated financial results include financial results of S.P.Apparels Limited (Holding Company) and the financial results of its subsidiaries - S.P. Retail Ventures Limited, Crocodile Products Private Limited and S.P. Apparels UK (P) Limited
  - The consolidated financial results includes the financial results of one subsidiary which have been consolidated based on management accounts, whose financial results reflect total revenue of Rs. 148.01 million for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and Total Comprehensive loss of Rs.10.32 million for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 as considered in the consolidated financial results.
  - Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period classification / presentation.

**For S.P.Apparels Limited**
Place: Avinashi  
Date: 11.08.2023
 P.Sundararajan  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00003380

# NYKAA

**FSN E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED**

CIN: L52600MH2012PLC230136

Regd. Office: 104, Vasan Udyog Bhavan, Sun Mill Compound, Tulsi Pipe Road, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013.  
Website: www.nykaa.com, Email id: investor-relation@nykaa.com
**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023**

(Rs in Million, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income	14,285.45	13,114.62	11,567.84	51,740.13
2	Profit before tax	97.19	86.29	83.40	383.95
3	Profit after tax	64.56	42.75	56.87	248.21
4	Share in loss of associate	(10.31)	(20.00)	(6.77)	(38.60)
5	Profit for the period	54.25	22.75	50.10	209.61
6	Total Comprehensive Income	56.40	19.91	45.84	211.18
7	Paid-up equity share capital	2,852.85	2,852.45	474.25	2,852.45
	Face value (In Re)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year				10,927.65
9	Earnings per equity share of face value of Re 1/- each (not annualised for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023, March 31, 2023 / June 30, 2022)				
	Basic (In Re)	0.02	0.01	0.02	0.07
	Diluted (In Re)	0.02	0.01	0.02	0.07

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (www.nykaa.com).
- Financial results of FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited (standalone):

(Rs. in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income	657.48	1,059.01	678.62	3,464.85
2	Profit before tax	50.47	304.78	113.45	806.27
3	Profit after tax	42.54	225.99	90.54	613.09

- The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 11, 2023.
- The review/audit as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the statutory auditors of the company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

**For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of FSN E-Commerce Ventures Limited**
Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 11, 2023
 Falguni Nayyar  
Executive Chairperson, CEO & Managing Director

**DUCON INFRA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**
Duccon House, A/4, MIDC Wagle Industrial Estate, Road No. 1, Thane (W)-400 604.  
CIN No: L72900MH2009PLC191412 Web site: www.duconinfra.co.in
**Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 Un-audited	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 Un-audited	Quarter ended 31st March 2023 Audited	Year ended March 31, 2023 Audited	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 Un-audited	Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 Un-audited	Quarter ended 31st March 2023 Audited	Year ended March 31, 2023 Audited
		1.	Total Income from Operations	6,557.01	6,434.57	8,196.53	31,242.75	9,110.40	8,147.43
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.21	102.75	6.76	531.02	85.53	109.60	15.42	564.50
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.21	102.75	6.76	531.02	85.53	109.60	15.42	564.50
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.68	77.06	7.29	387.99	60.79	81.58	16.70	409.85
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	50.68	77.06	6.61	387.35	60.79	81.58	16.04	409.21
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,599.40
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				9255.56				9637.83
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic:	0.02	0.03	0.00	0.15	0.02	0.03	0.01	0.16
	2. Diluted:	0.02	0.03	0.00	0.15	0.02	0.03	0.01	0.16

Note: The Audit committee has reviewed the above financial results and Board of Directors have approved the above results at its respective meetings held on 10th August, 2023. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on 10th August, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.duconinfra.co.in and on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

**For Duccon Infratechnologies Ltd.**  
for and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/- Sd/-  
Arun Govil Harish Shetty  
Managing Director Executive Director & CFO  
DIN: 01914619 DIN:07144684

Place: Thane  
Date: August 10, 2023


**CREST VENTURES LIMITED**
Registered Office: 111, Maker Chambers IV, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
Tel No: 022-4334 7000 Fax No: 022-4334 7002  
CIN: L99999MH1982PLC102697 Website: www.crest.co.in Email: secretarial@crest.co.in
**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
		1	Total Income from Operations	2,461.05	75,987.63	81,591.07	3,103.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,112.99	72,872.23	75,585.83	1,040.49	53,049.05	56,490.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,112.99	72,872.23	75,585.83	1,040.49	53,049.05	56,490.65
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	823.67	57,233.92	59,480.54	585.29	36,669.06	39,586.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,973.80	56,761.73	59,315.22	2,735.67	36,200.04	39,421.66
6	Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	2,819.68	2,844.98	2,819.68	2,819.68	2,844.98	2,819.68
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)			84,614.40			95,021.36
	Earning per share (EPS) (in ₹) (on Weighted Average number of shares) (Face Value of ₹10/- each)						
	Basic (in ₹)	2.92	201.18	209.47	2.08	128.89	139.41
	Diluted (in ₹)	2.90	201.18	209.07	2.06	128.89	139.14

**Notes:**

- \*After share of profit/(loss) of Associates.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 11, 2023 and subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors.
- Previous quarter / year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever considered necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results and pertinent disclosures related to other line items referred in the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, are available on the Company's website viz. www.crest.co.in and on the websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

**For Crest Ventures Limited,**  
Sd/-  
Vijay Choraria  
Managing Director  
[DIN: 00021446]

Place : Mumbai  
Date : August 11, 2023

**Julius Baer Capital (India) Private Limited**
Registered & Main Office: 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Mafatall Center, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021, India.

Tel.: +91 22 6176 0100 Fax: +91 22 6635 6110 www.juliusbaer.in CIN: U74899MH1995PTC186140

**Disclosure under Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('the Listing Regulations')**

(Indian Rupees in million except EPS)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	659.06	593.90	477.21	2,180.93
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176.81	131.85	184.06	646.35
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	176.81	131.85	184.06	646.35
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	131.62	90.87	137.16	473.54
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	131.62	90.66	137.16	474.32
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs 10 each)	3,145.44	3,145.44	3,145.44	3,145.44
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,883.65	3,972.21	3,635.05	3,972.21
8.	Securities premium account	811.09	811.09	811.09	811.09
9.	Net worth	7,029.09	7,117.65	6,780.49	7,117.65
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	23,091.87	20,055.79	18,590.79	20,055.79
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	3.29	2.82	2.74	2.82
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each)(for continuing and discontinued operations) (quarterly numbers are not annualised) - 1. Basic:	0.42	0.29	0.44	1.51
	2. Diluted:	0.42	0.29	0.44	1.51
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results of Julius Baer Capital (India) Private Limited ('the Company or 'the listed entity') for the Quarter ended 30 June 2023, prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, the recognition and measurement principles as laid down in Ind AS, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ('the Act') read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India, filed with BSE Ltd (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations as amended from time to time. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (https://www.juliusbaer.com/en/legal/india/jbc/)
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (https://www.juliusbaer.com/en/legal/india/jbc/).
- These financial results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10 August 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of these financial results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2023 as required under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations and have issued an unmodified review report.

**For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of Julius Baer Capital (India) Private Limited**
Mumbai  
10 August 2023Sd/- Sd/-  
Umang Papneja Vikram Agarwal  
Director Director  
DIN: 07357053 DIN: 08113532

